

# To Register

#### BY MAIL:

9526 Doctor Perry Road Ijamsville, MD 21754 301.607.4653

#### **ONLINE:**

PBDyeGolf.com

## ABOUT the MEMORIAL DAY GOLF CLASSIC

The Memorial Day Golf Classic is an 18-hole, four-man Scramble created to honor those who serve and defend our country, while raising scholarship funds for the families of fallen and disabled veterans and first responders. Our goal is to stand with the Folds of Honor in support of their mission, and to create a networking platform for veterans, first responders, community leaders, and participants.

The Memorial Day Golf Classic is hosted by PB Dye Golf Club. In partnership with each of our valued sponsors, donors and participants, Folds of Honor is leaving it's footprint throughout Washington DC. Your participation and support of The Memorial Day Golf Classic creates a platform which connects veterans, first responders, and civilians, allowing them to network while providing a day of reverence and gratitude to all who serve our country as a member of the Armed Forces and on the front lines within our communities. We urge you to join the mission, become a wingman, and proudly stand with the Folds of Honor.

## WHERE is MY MONEY GOING?

Funds raised at this tournament will benefit the Folds of Honor Foundation. We are honored to be a part of their worthy and noble cause. Thanks to our participants, donors, and sponsors, we are able to honor the sacrifice of those who serve by educating their legacy.

# About Folds of Honor

Established in 2007, Folds of Honor has awarded over 52,000 scholarships to the spouses and children of fallen or disabled in service members and first responders. We provide healing, hope, and an opportunity for dreams to be realized ... with the support of patriots like you. Together with your help, we will stand in the gap by fueling the educational goals of our recipient families.

#### IS THIS TAX-DEDUCTIBLE?

All donations are tax deductible under 501©(3) IRS code.

The Folds of Honor EIN is 75-3240683

Receipts will be available, upon request, after registering
for The Memorial Day Golf Classic.

For more information, please visit: pbdyegolf.com





FOLDS of HONOR



# 2024 MEMORIAL DAY GOLF CLASSIC

## **1ST ANNUAL 18-HOLE SCRAMBLE**

AT THE P.B. DYE GOLF CLUB IN IJAMSVILLE, MARYLAND

benefiting the Folds of Honor

Friday, May 24, 2024

8:00am

Registration

9:30am

Opening Ceremonies

10:00am

Shotgun Start

# GOLF SPONSORSHIPS

#### MEDAL OF HONOR SPONSOR | \$25,000 Presenting Sponsor

- Company Name/Logo printed in our program, sponsorship recognition, Company Logo on event banner as the Presenting Sponsor, and recognition on event Thank You card
- Entry of 3 Foursomes at PB Dye
- Golf pullover, golf polo, event hat, sleeve of Titleist golf balls, lapel pin, challenge coin, and ballmarker for each player
- · 2 Tee Box Sponsorship Signs

#### AIR FORCE CROSS SPONSOR | \$10,000

- Company Name/Logo printed in our program, sponsorship recognition, Company Logo on sponsor banner, and recognition on event Thank You card
- · Entry of 2 Foursomes for the event
- Golf polo, event hat, sleeve of Titleist golf balls, lapel pin, challenge coin, and ballmarker for each player
- I Tee Box Sponsorship Sign

#### DISTINGUISHED FLYING CROSS SPONSOR | \$5,000

- Company Name/Logo printed in our program, sponsorship recognition, Company Logo on sponsor banner, and recognition on event Thank You card
- Entry of I Foursome for the event
- Golf polo, event hat, sleeve of Titleist golf balls, lapel pin, challenge coin, and ballmarker for each player
- · I Tee Box Sponsorship Sign

#### SILVER STAR HOLE SPONSOR | \$2,500

- Entry of I Foursome for the event
- Golf polo, event hat, sleeve of Titleist golf balls, lapel pin, challenge coin, and ballmarker for each player
- · I Tee Box Sponsorship Sign

#### THE FREEDOM FOURSOME | \$2,000

- · Entry of I Foursome for the event
- Golf polo, event hat, sleeve of Titleist golf balls, lapel pin, challenge coin, and ballmarker for each player

## OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS

### INDIVIDUAL GOLFER | \$600

- · Entry of I Player for the event
- · Golf polo, event hat, sleeve of Titleist golf balls, lapel pin, challenge coin, and ballmarker

LIVE AUCTION CONTRIBUTOR | Item Donation
GOODIE BAG CONTRIBUTOR | Item Donation
RAFFLE PRIZE CONTRIBUTOR | Item Donation
MAKE A DIFFERENCE DONATION | Any \$ Amount



#### **CAN'T JOIN US ON MAY 24TH?**

You can still make a difference to thousands of veterans and their families. Your contributions help fuel the educational goals of our recipient families. We thank you in advance for proudly standing with the Folds of Honor.

#### FOLDSOFHONOR.ORG | QUESTIONS? CONTACT:

PETE COLLINS pete@pbdyegolf.com | SCOTT WEAVER f16weav@gmail.com